SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

January 28, 2021 Hearing Room Remote B
01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Lee Beyer, Chair
Sen. Lynn Findley, Vice-Chair
Sen. Michael Dembrow
Sen. Art Robinson
Sen. Kathleen Taylor

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst
Isabel Hernandez, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 58 — Public Hearing
SB 117 — Public Hearing
SB 570 — Public Hearing

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:33 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:34 Chair Beyer

00:00:47 ROLL CALL

00:02:34 Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst

00:03:50 SB 58 - Public Hearing

00:03:51 Chair Beyer

00:03:55 Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst

00:05:00 Richard Whitman, Director, Department of Environmental Quality

00:14:58 Vice-Chair Findley

00:19:41 Brian Boling, Central Services Division Administrator, Department of
Environmental Quality

00:23:55 SB 117 - Public Hearing

00:23:56 Chair Beyer

00:24:24 Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst

00:25:01 Lori Koho, Administrator, Safety, Reliability, & Security Division, Oregon
Public Utility Commission

00:30:30 Robin Freeman, Policy Director, Oregon Public Utility Commission

00:30:52 SB 570 - Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:30:53
00:31:02
00:31:39
00:35:11
00:37:49
00:38:00
00:42:50
00:51:00
00:56:22
01:02:08
01:07:13

01:32:35

SEE
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Chair Beyer
Beth Reiley, LPRO Analyst
Sen. Dembrow
Sen. Taylor
Vice-Chair Findley
Sen. James Manning Jr., Senate District 7
Scott Klag, Senior Planner, Metro
Rosalynn Greene, Legislative Chair, Association of Oregon Recyclers
Terrence McDonald, Director, St. Vincent de Paul
Paul Cosgrove, International Sleep Products Association (ISPA)
Marie Clarke, Vice President of Government Affairs, International Sleep
Products Association (ISPA)
Meeting Adjourned
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